PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2037

- Page 8, line 20, after "commission" insert ", consistent with existing law and rules,"
- Page 10, line 11, after the underscored period insert "<u>A permanent marker is to be erected and maintained over the disposal site.</u>"
- Page 10, line 14, remove "If the commission requires a bond to be"
- Page 10, line 15, replace "furnished, the" with "The"
- Page 10, line 22, after "application" insert ": monitoring and inspection of the exploration site: monitoring and inspection of the facility; and environmental and monetary impact of the facility"
- Page 10, line 23, after "rendered" insert "and impact to the state and local area"
- Page 10, line 23, after "the" insert "annual operating"
- Page 10, line 24, remove "permit to operate a"
- Page 10, line 24, after "facility" insert "permit"
- Page 10, line 25, replace "eight hundred thousand" with "one million"
- Page 11, line 13, after the underscored period insert:
 - 2. A notice of opportunity for a position paper from the commissioners of the county must be attached to the permit application.

<u>3.</u>"

Page 11, line 14, after the underscored period insert "Notice must be provided in accordance with Rule 3 of the North Dakota Rules of Civil Procedure.

<u>4.</u>"

- Page 11, line 16, after "location" insert ", the county commissioners and mayor of any municipality within thirty miles [48.28 kilometers], and publish a notice in the official county newspaper and any county newspaper within thirty miles [48.28 kilometers] of the proposed location"
- Page 11, line 16, after the underscored period insert:

"<u>5.</u>"

- Page 11, line 18, replace "forty-five" with "sixty"
- Page 11, line 20, replace "2." with "6."
- Page 12. line 5, replace "3," with "7,"
- Page 12, line 10, replace "4." with "8."
- Page 12, line 13, replace "5." with "9."

- Page 12, line 16, replace "6." with "10."
- Page 13, line 2, remove "from the"
- Page 13, line 3, remove "federal government"
- Page 13, line 12, remove ", and three members"
- Page 13, line 13, remove "appointed by the governor"
- Page 13, line 14, replace "The" with "Additional"
- Page 13, line 14, replace "appointed by the governor must be" with "on the council are"
- Page 13, line 15, after "government" insert ", appointed by the governor"
- Page 13, line 16, after "government" insert ", appointed by the governor"
- Page 13, line 16, remove "and"
- Page 13, line 17, after "community" insert ", appointed by the governor;
 - d. One senator, appointed by the majority leader of the senate of the legislative assembly; and
 - e. One representative, appointed by the majority leader of the house of representatives of the legislative assembly"
- Page 13, line 28, replace ", if requested by" with "to"
- Page 14, line 5, after "prohibit" insert "a high-level radioactive waste disposal exploratory drilling permit or"

Renumber accordingly